12	2-21-1999 ————
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	01229655 original documents or copy thereof
To the Honorable Commissioner of Faterits and .	2 original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Gibson, Sidney T.	Name: Hengestone Holdings Inc.
	. 4 = 0
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment	Street Address: 287 Armstrong Avenue
Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Georgetown, Ontario CANADA
Other	City: State: ZIP: <u>L7G 4X6</u>
Execution Date: November 25, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Additional numbers atta	09/454420  ached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mark Kusner	40.00
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Mark Kusner Co., LPA	X Enclosed
Highland Place - Suite 310	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
12/17/1999 DBUTLER 00000044 09454420 Street Address: 6151 Wilson Mills Road 02 FC:581 40.00 DP	8. Deposit account number:
	50-0537
City: Highland Heights State: OH ZIP: 44143	The first control of the control of
DO NOT	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document  Mark Kusner, Reg. No. 31,115	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document  Mark Kusner, Reg. No. 31,115  Name of Person Signing	USE THIS SPACE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

## ASSIGNMENT

To all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we/I;

GIBSON, Sidney T., Stratford, Ontario, Canada

Signed this

Signature of Witness

subject to the reservation that he be permitted by the assignee to refer to the invention as a product of his work in advertisements, and promotional materials associated with his business as a designer, including drawings or photographs of the invention;

hereby assigns, transfers and conveys any and all right, title and interest in and throughout Canada, and the United States of America, in and to an invention entitled:

## INTEGRALLY MOULDED PLASTIC LANDSCAPE EDGING STRIP AND SPIKES

to Hengestone Holdings Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 287 Armstrong Avenue, Georgetown, Ontario, Canada, L7G 4X6, (hereinafter "Assignee"), and I do hereby confirm by this document that any and all right, title and interest that I might have had in respect of such invention is hereby transferred and belongs to the Assignee as of the date of the invention; said invention, and any patent application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by myself had this assignment and sale not been made. I hereby acknowledge the right in the Assignee to apply for and obtain from competent authorities any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents the Assignee's select and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to the Assignee for its own name of the entire right, title and interest therein.

day of November 1999.

SIDNEY T. GIBSON
SGB32
Declaration of Witness
I, ALSON MEKShereby declare that I was personally present and did see Sidney T. Gibson, who is
personally known to me, duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.
( ) Meels

RECORDED: 12/03/1999

PATENT
PREEL: 010442 FRAME: 0750